
A. Chondro Sekhor
Choriered occountont

AUDITOR ,S REP RT

I have audited Lhe attached Balance sheel ol RURAL SOCIAL WELFARE

DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION, SIRIPURAM VILLAGE' MEDIKONDURU

MANDAL, GUNTUR DT, which was registere'] with Reglstrar of societies'

I'le11ore. under societies Regislration Acr ){XXV of 2OO1 duling the year 2009'

$.ith registration number 498 as at 3I st March 2024 and also lhe Receipts and

Payments Account for the yea-r and Income and Expenditure Accounl for the

yea:r ended for on that date arld report that:

I have obtained all the information ard explanatrons, which to the best of

Il1y knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit'

16 / I I / 578, lsl Floor
Besides CMR Moll

Subedqrpei, Nellore -l
Ph : 9866598898

Moil : cosekhor@gmoil.com
co sekhor@yohoo.co.in

and according the

and lncome and

there on give the

2) In my opjnion, proper books of accounts Maintalned by the societ!

this organizaLion are in agreement with Books'

4)

s)

6)

6) in my opinion and to ahe best of my Infonnation

explanations given to me the said Balance shcet

expenditLlre account read together with the noLcs

lnformation required, and give a tr'Lle and fail view'

In so far as it relates to the Balance sheet, of the state of eJfairs of the

society as at 3 i.03 202'1.

In so lar as it relates to the lncome and Expenditure account lor the

period from 01.0'+.2023 to 31.03.202'+'
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RURAL SOCIAL WELFARE DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION
Regd: Nor 494l2OO9

Siripuram village, lvledikonduru mandal
Guntur dt

Receipts Amount-Rs

To Opening bolonce;.

Cclsh on hond

Cosh ot bonk

To A/embership fee

Io Locol donotions

To f.4embers conlrlbutions

To Bonk interesl

Free books ond unltorms 10 poor

sludenis

Aged core qcliv iies

Pu se polio comps

N!lrllion for CLHIV chidren

Promotlon of llvllihood supporl

l\.4erlt scholqrshlps lo poor studenls

Sqlorles

Re nl

E eclrlcity chorges

Prlnting & slotionory

Trove ing & conveyance exp,

Bonk chorges

Genero office expenses

Audit fee

C oslng bqlonce:

Cqsh on hond

Cosh ol bqnk

tsy

By

By

By

By

By

tsy

By

By

By

By

By

By

By

By

r8.500.00

5,) 72.44

2,500.00

96.000.00

65,000.00

r 43.00

24.585.00

r.012.00

14,445.00

r5,500.00

19,600 00

30,000.00

r 8,000.00

3,652.00

1.452.00

3,968.00

54.00

5.1 55.00

2,000.00

5 666.24

5,225.A4

't 
,6 8,8 1 5.00

Prepared as per Books and records produced before me

NELi.OflE
No:2o8s05

Receipts and Pavments Account for the vear endinq 31 03.2024.

1,68,8I5.00



RURAL SOCIAL WELFARE DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION
Regd: No: 49a l2OO9

Siripuram village, lvledlkonduru mandal
Guntur dt

Expenditure

To Free books oncl unltorms to Poor

sluclenls

To Aged cqre crclivitles

To Pu se poLo cqmps

lo Nutril on f or CLI'llV chlldren

To Promollon of livilhoocl supporl

To l'/erlt scho orships 10 poor studenls

To Solqrles

To Renl

To Eleclrclty chorges

To lrinllng & slotionclry

To Trove ing & conveyonce exp,

To Bonk chorges

To Genero oftice expenses

To Audil fee

To Excess of income over

exPendlture

By Membership lee

By Locq donolions

By 
^ 

embers conlribul ons

By Bqnk lnteresi

t8.500.00

24.585.00

t,0t2.00

t 4,445.00

t5.500.00

19,600.00

30.000.00

t8.000.00

3,652.00

1,452.00

3,968.00

54.00

5,1 s5.00

2,000.00

5,724.04

2.500.00

96,000.00

65.000.00

t43.00

1,63,643.00 '1,63,643.00

iI.Noi2O85Bs

lncome and expenditure Account for the vear endinel 31.03.2024.



RI-IRAL SOCIAL \AT{-FAT,E DEVELOPMENT ORCANISATION
Regd:no:498/2O09

Sir purom vil qge, Medikoncluru rnondol
Guntur di

Liabilities Amount-Rs Amount-Rs Amount-Rs Amount-Rs

Capltal fund

Addi excess of income

5,I 72.00

5./20.00

ao!h on rand 5,666.24

5,225.80

over €xpenditu.e

10,892.00 Cash at Bank

r 0.892.00

Prepared as per books and records prodLrced belore me

10,892.00
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